SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 1544

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

March 2

On page 14 of the printed A-engrossed bill, after line 26, insert:

3

1

"EXPENDITURE LIMITATIONS

4 5

7

8 9

10

11

12 13

14 15

16

17 18 "SECTION 23. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the limitation on expenditures established by section 2, chapter 505, Oregon Laws 2017, for the biennium ending June 30, 2019, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses from fees, moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, but excluding lottery funds and federal funds, collected or received by the Oregon Criminal Justice Commission, is increased by \$1,500,000 to administer the Illegal Marijuana Market Enforcement Grant Program established in section 13 of this 2018 Act.

"SECTION 24. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the limitation on expenditures established by section 1 (2), chapter 578, Oregon Laws 2017, for the biennium ending June 30, 2019, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses from fees, moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, but excluding lottery funds and federal funds, collected or received by the Oregon Liquor Control Commission for marijuana regulation, is increased by \$600,693 for regulatory and tracking expenses related to medical marijuana."

- 19 In line 30, delete "23" and insert "25".
- In line 31, delete "the effective date of this 2018 Act" and insert "July 1, 2018".
- In line 35, delete "24" and insert "26".
- In line 39, delete "25" and insert "27".
- 23 In line 42, delete "January 1, 2019" and insert "July 1, 2018".
- 24 On page 15, line 12, delete "26" and insert "28".

25